
1 Yuto KISHINA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

9 76.37 41.92 34.45 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 2.08 10.082 2 3 3 3 2 3

2 3F! ! 5.30 0.32 5.621 -1 0 1 1 1 0

3 FCSp4 3.20 0.77 3.973 2 2 2 3 1 3

4 CSSp3 2.60 0.52 3.123 1 1 2 4 2 2

5 3Lo+3T 10.01 X 1.47 11.483 3 3 4 3 3 3

6 StSq2 2.60 0.57 3.173 2 2 2 2 2 4

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.98 4.483 2 1 3 3 3 3

35.21 41.92

Skating Skills 1.00 6.806.75 7.25 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.75

Transitions 1.00 6.556.75 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.50

Performance 1.00 7.157.25 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 6.75 7.00

Composition 1.00 6.907.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 7.057.25 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.00

34.45

2 Mitsuki SUMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Naniwa  High School 2 71.47 38.12 33.35 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+3T 10.10 2.01 12.114 3 4 4 3 3 2

2 2A 3.30 0.92 4.224 2 2 3 3 3 3

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.77 4.272 2 2 3 3 2 2

4 StSq2 2.60 0.57 3.172 1 2 3 3 2 2

5 FCSp3 2.80 0.56 3.362 1 2 2 2 2 2

6 3F 5.83 X 1.38 7.214 1 3 4 2 2 2

7 CSSp4 3.00 0.78 3.782 2 2 3 4 3 3

31.13 38.12

Skating Skills 1.00 6.956.75 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.00 6.75 6.75

Transitions 1.00 6.656.00 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50

Performance 1.00 6.506.25 6.75 7.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50

Composition 1.00 6.606.50 7.00 7.00 6.00 6.75 6.25 6.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 6.656.25 6.75 7.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00

33.35

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 1 - 4, 2018

Nagoya
Version:2018.36.1018.647

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Men

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/11/04 20:18 Page 1



3 Lucastsuyoshi HONDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

13 69.41 37.76 31.65 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F! ! 5.30 0.32 5.622 1 0 0 1 1 -1

2 2A 3.30 0.99 4.294 4 2 3 3 2 3

3 FCSp4 3.20 0.90 4.103 3 2 3 3 2 3

4 StSq3 3.30 0.86 4.163 2 2 3 3 2 3

5 3Lz+3T 11.11 X 0.83 11.942 2 1 1 1 1 2

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.98 4.483 3 2 2 3 3 3

7 CSSp3 2.60 0.57 3.173 2 2 1 2 2 3

32.31 37.76

Skating Skills 1.00 6.256.25 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.50

Transitions 1.00 6.106.25 6.50 5.50 6.50 5.75 5.50 6.50

Performance 1.00 6.456.50 6.75 5.75 6.50 6.50 6.00 7.00

Composition 1.00 6.356.75 6.50 5.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 7.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 6.506.75 6.75 5.75 6.75 6.25 6.00 7.00

31.65

4 Sena MIYAKE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

16 66.54 34.74 31.80 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 1.28 9.281 2 2 1 1 2 2

2 3Lz!+3T ! 10.10 -1.53 8.57-2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -4 -4

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.17 2.972 1 0 0 0 1 1

4 StSq2 2.60 0.47 3.072 1 1 2 2 2 2

5 3F 5.83 X -1.70 4.13-3 -2 -3 -4 -3 -3 -4

6 CSSp4 3.00 0.36 3.362 1 1 0 1 1 2

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.36 3.363 1 1 1 1 1 2

35.33 34.74

Skating Skills 1.00 6.456.75 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.75

Transitions 1.00 6.206.50 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.75

Performance 1.00 6.356.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.75

Composition 1.00 6.406.75 6.00 6.75 5.75 6.00 6.50 7.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 6.406.75 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.25 7.25

31.80

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 1 - 4, 2018

Nagoya
Version:2018.36.1018.647

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Men
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5 Tatsuya TSUBOI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Chukyo Senior High School 22 63.79 31.54 32.25 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   * Invalid element   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 1A* * 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

2 3F 5.30 1.17 6.472 2 2 1 4 1 4

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.34 3.143 2 2 -1 2 -2 1

4 3Lo+3T 10.01 X 1.08 11.093 2 1 2 4 2 2

5 CSSp4 3.00 0.66 3.663 2 2 2 3 2 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.62 3.222 2 2 3 3 2 3

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.96 3.963 3 3 4 4 3 3

26.71 31.54

Skating Skills 1.00 6.556.50 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.25 7.00

Transitions 1.00 6.306.00 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.75

Performance 1.00 6.506.25 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.25 7.00

Composition 1.00 6.356.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 7.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 6.556.50 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.25

32.25

6 KEISUKE KADOWAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

5 62.97 33.62 29.35 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+3T 8.40 1.26 9.663 3 3 3 3 3 1

2 CCoSp4 3.50 0.91 4.413 2 2 3 3 2 3

3 CSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.862 2 0 0 0 1 2

4 2A 3.30 0.66 3.962 2 2 2 2 2 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.68 3.283 3 2 3 3 2 2

6 3F 5.83 X 0.95 6.781 1 2 2 3 3 1

7 FCSp2 2.30 0.37 2.672 2 1 2 1 1 2

28.53 33.62

Skating Skills 1.00 6.006.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.75 5.50

Transitions 1.00 5.706.25 6.00 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.25

Performance 1.00 5.956.50 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.75

Composition 1.00 5.856.50 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 5.856.50 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75

29.35

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 1 - 4, 2018

Nagoya
Version:2018.36.1018.647

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Men

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/11/04 20:18 Page 3



7 Haruya SASAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Howa sports landSkateclub 3 57.13 28.73 28.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+3T 8.40 0.50 8.902 1 2 1 1 1 1

2 FCSp3 2.80 0.17 2.971 1 2 0 0 1 -1

3 CSSp3 2.60 0.47 3.072 1 2 2 2 1 2

4 3Fe e 3.98 -0.96 3.02-2 0 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3

5 2A 3.63 X 0.59 4.223 1 3 3 1 1 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.47 3.072 2 3 2 1 1 2

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.48 3.482 1 2 1 2 1 2

27.01 28.73

Skating Skills 1.00 5.856.25 6.00 6.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 6.00

Transitions 1.00 5.405.75 5.50 6.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.75

Performance 1.00 5.806.00 5.75 6.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 6.50

Composition 1.00 5.655.75 5.75 6.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 6.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 5.706.00 5.75 6.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 6.00

28.40

8 Takeru KATAISE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

15 56.70 29.25 27.45 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz!+3T< ! 9.05 -1.65 7.40-3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3

2 3F<! ! 3.98 -1.99 1.99-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4

3 CSSp4 3.00 0.78 3.783 2 2 3 3 3 2

4 FCSp4 3.20 0.64 3.842 2 2 2 3 1 2

5 2A 3.63 X 0.59 4.221 1 2 3 2 2 2

6 StSq3 3.30 0.59 3.892 1 2 2 2 1 2

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.63 4.132 1 2 2 2 2 1

29.66 29.25

Skating Skills 1.00 5.504.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50

Transitions 1.00 5.154.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25

Performance 1.00 5.704.75 5.75 6.00 6.50 5.75 5.00 6.00

Composition 1.00 5.555.00 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 5.554.75 5.50 6.00 6.50 5.50 5.25 5.50

27.45

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 1 - 4, 2018

Nagoya
Version:2018.36.1018.647

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Men
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9 SYUNYA MATSUOKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

17 51.41 26.46 24.95 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+3T 8.40 -0.17 8.230 0 1 0 0 -2 -2

2 3F< < 3.98 -1.04 2.94-3 -2 -2 -4 -2 -2 -4

3 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.28 3.220 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1

4 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 1 1 1 1 1 2

5 FCSp2 2.30 0.09 2.391 0 0 -1 1 0 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.860 1 1 1 2 2 0

7 CSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 0 2 1 1

27.01 26.46

Skating Skills 1.00 5.155.00 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.25 4.75

Transitions 1.00 4.854.75 5.00 5.25 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.50

Performance 1.00 5.054.50 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.25

Composition 1.00 5.004.50 5.00 5.25 4.25 5.25 5.25 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.904.50 5.25 5.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.75

24.95

10 Nozomu YOSHIOKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Aquapia SKATING CLUB 26 51.35 28.55 23.80 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 0.48 8.48-1 2 1 1 0 1 0

2 FCSp3 2.80 0.00 2.800 1 1 -1 0 -1 0

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.711 1 1 0 0 0 1

4 2Lz+3T 6.30 -2.02 4.28-5 -4 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 3F! ! 5.83 X -2.54 3.29-4 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 StSq2 2.60 0.21 2.811 2 1 1 0 1 0

7 CSSp4 3.00 0.18 3.181 -1 1 0 1 1 0

32.03 28.55

Skating Skills 1.00 5.105.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.50

Transitions 1.00 4.654.50 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25

Performance 1.00 4.604.50 5.00 5.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.00

Composition 1.00 4.704.75 5.00 5.25 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.754.75 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.25

23.80

Falls:  -1.00

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 1 - 4, 2018

Nagoya
Version:2018.36.1018.647

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Men
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11 tatuma FURUYA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

11 50.59 27.24 23.35 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+3T 8.50 0.86 9.362 2 2 1 2 2 2

2 3F! ! 5.30 -0.53 4.771 0 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1

3 CSSp3 2.60 0.05 2.651 -1 0 0 0 0 1

4 FCSp4 3.20 0.06 3.262 0 0 0 1 0 0

5 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 -1 0 0 0 0 0

6 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 -1 0 0 0

7 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.11 1.770 -1 -1 -1 -2 0 0

26.91 27.24

Skating Skills 1.00 4.955.25 5.25 5.25 4.00 4.75 4.50 5.00

Transitions 1.00 4.455.00 5.00 4.75 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.25

Performance 1.00 4.555.25 5.00 5.00 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.00

Composition 1.00 4.655.00 5.00 5.00 3.50 4.50 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.755.25 5.25 5.25 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.50

23.35

12 Takumi SUGIYAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

24 49.30 24.10 25.20 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2T+COMBO 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3F 5.30 0.95 6.252 2 2 2 2 1 1

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.56 3.363 2 2 1 3 2 1

4 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.12 2.880 -1 2 -2 0 0 -1

5 2A 3.63 X 0.53 4.163 2 2 1 2 1 1

6 StSq3 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 1 2 1 1 1

7 CSSp3 2.60 0.57 3.172 2 2 0 3 2 3

21.93 24.10

Skating Skills 1.00 5.105.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.00

Transitions 1.00 4.805.00 4.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75

Performance 1.00 5.205.50 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.25

Composition 1.00 5.005.25 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 5.105.50 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.00

25.20

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 1 - 4, 2018

Nagoya
Version:2018.36.1018.647

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Men
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13 Kimichika WADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

AMC Mizuho High School 19 48.70 24.75 23.95 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 -0.59 4.91-1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2

2 3F! ! 5.30 -0.32 4.980 0 -1 1 -1 -1 -2

3 FCSp2 2.30 -0.14 2.16-1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1

4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.21 2.811 0 1 2 0 1 1

6 2A 3.63 X 0.40 4.032 1 1 2 1 1 1

7 CSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.862 1 1 1 1 1 1

24.93 24.75

Skating Skills 1.00 5.055.00 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.00

Transitions 1.00 4.554.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.75

Performance 1.00 4.854.75 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.50 5.25

Composition 1.00 4.704.50 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.25 4.50 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.804.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75

23.95

14 SYUN KOBAYASHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Gold Star FSC 21 46.91 24.26 22.65 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.59 3.892 2 2 2 1 1 2

2 3Lze+2T e 5.73 -1.15 4.58-3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3

3 FCSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

4 3F 5.83 X 0.53 6.360 1 1 1 1 1 1

5 CSSp3 2.60 0.31 2.912 0 2 1 0 2 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.21 2.811 1 1 0 1 0 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.711 1 -1 0 0 1 1

23.56 24.26

Skating Skills 1.00 4.755.25 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.00

Transitions 1.00 4.355.00 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50

Performance 1.00 4.505.25 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25

Composition 1.00 4.505.00 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.555.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25

22.65

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 1 - 4, 2018

Nagoya
Version:2018.36.1018.647

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Men
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15 Keita KUNINAKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

UENOSHIBA SKATE CLUB 23 46.35 21.80 24.55 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   * Invalid element   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -0.07 3.23-1 0 -1 0 0 0 0

2 2S+COMBO+3T* * 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -3 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.992 1 1 2 2 0 1

4 3F 5.83 X 0.74 6.571 2 2 2 1 1 1

5 FCSp3 2.80 0.17 2.971 1 0 1 0 0 1

6 StSq1 1.80 0.11 1.910 2 1 2 0 0 0

7 CSSp2 2.30 0.18 2.481 1 1 0 1 0 1

20.83 21.80

Skating Skills 1.00 5.255.50 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.25

Transitions 1.00 4.805.25 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.00

Performance 1.00 4.805.00 5.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75

Composition 1.00 4.755.00 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.955.25 5.50 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.50 5.00

24.55

16 Takaya TSUJIMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

DOSHISHA F.SKATING CLUB 18 44.94 23.44 21.50 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.25 5.751 0 1 1 1 -2 0

2 2F 1.80 -0.29 1.51-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 0 -1

3 StSq2 2.60 0.16 2.761 0 0 1 1 0 1

4 FCSp2 2.30 0.09 2.391 0 0 1 0 0 1

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.922 1 0 2 2 0 1

6 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 1 0 0

7 CSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.483 1 1 3 2 1 1

22.33 23.44

Skating Skills 1.00 4.554.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50

Transitions 1.00 4.104.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.00

Performance 1.00 4.304.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25

Composition 1.00 4.354.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.204.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.00

21.50

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 1 - 4, 2018

Nagoya
Version:2018.36.1018.647

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Men

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/11/04 20:18 Page 8



17 REI SUZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

25 44.65 22.90 22.75 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3F 5.30 -2.65 2.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3S+2T 5.60 -1.03 4.57-3 -2 -2 -2 -4 -3 -2

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.922 1 2 1 0 1 1

4 2A 3.63 X 0.20 3.831 1 1 0 0 1 0

5 FCSp2 2.30 0.05 2.350 0 1 1 0 0 0

6 StSq2 2.60 0.10 2.701 0 1 1 -1 0 0

7 CSSp4 3.00 -0.12 2.880 -1 1 -3 -1 1 -1

25.93 22.90

Skating Skills 1.00 4.704.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.00

Transitions 1.00 4.404.25 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.75

Performance 1.00 4.454.50 4.50 5.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75

Composition 1.00 4.604.50 4.50 5.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.604.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.00

22.75

Falls:  -1.00

18 Haruya SHIMIZU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

OSAKA SKATING CLUB 20 43.60 21.75 21.85 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T 5.60 0.00 5.600 0 0 0 1 0 0

2 CCoSp3 3.00 0.18 3.181 1 1 0 0 -1 1

3 CSSp4 3.00 0.12 3.121 -1 1 1 0 0 0

4 2F! ! 1.80 -0.32 1.48-1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2

5 StSq2 2.60 0.10 2.700 0 1 0 1 0 1

6 2A 3.63 X -0.26 3.37-1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0

7 FCSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 0 -1 0 0 0 0

21.93 21.75

Skating Skills 1.00 4.454.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.00 4.104.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25

Performance 1.00 4.404.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75

Composition 1.00 4.404.00 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.504.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50

21.85

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 1 - 4, 2018

Nagoya
Version:2018.36.1018.647

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Men

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/11/04 20:18 Page 9



19 Tsutomu MATSUI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

27 42.58 19.33 23.25 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   * Invalid element   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+1T*+1Lo* * 4.30 -2.15 2.15-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 1 0 0 0

3 CSSp4 3.00 0.12 3.122 1 1 0 0 0 0

4 FCSp2 2.30 0.09 2.391 1 1 0 0 -1 0

5 StSq2 2.60 0.21 2.811 1 2 1 1 0 0

6 2A 3.63 X 0.13 3.760 0 1 2 0 1 0

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 1 0 1

20.63 19.33

Skating Skills 1.00 4.805.00 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.25 4.50

Transitions 1.00 4.354.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00

Performance 1.00 4.805.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.50

Composition 1.00 4.605.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 3.75 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.705.50 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.25

23.25

20 Sumitada MORIGUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

KYOTO RYOYO HIGH. 1 42.55 18.85 23.70 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.79 4.093 3 2 3 2 2 2

2 3Lz+2T 7.20 -2.12 5.08-4 -2 -2 -5 -4 -4 -4

3 CSSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

4 FCSp2 2.30 -0.64 1.66-4 -2 -2 -4 -2 -3 -3

5 2F 1.98 X 0.18 2.161 1 1 1 1 0 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 0 1 1 1

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 1 0 0

20.38 18.85

Skating Skills 1.00 5.005.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00

Transitions 1.00 4.654.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50

Performance 1.00 4.655.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.25 4.50

Composition 1.00 4.805.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 5.25 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.605.00 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.00 5.00 4.75

23.70

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 1 - 4, 2018

Nagoya
Version:2018.36.1018.647

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Men

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2018/11/04 20:18 Page 10



21 SORAKATENA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

RINKAI FIGURE SC 12 36.73 16.98 19.75 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S<+2T < 4.53 -0.65 3.88-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1

2 FCSp2 2.30 0.23 2.532 1 1 1 0 1 1

3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.24 3.242 0 0 1 1 1 1

4 2A 3.30 -0.07 3.230 -1 0 -1 0 0 0

5 2F 1.98 X -0.32 1.66-2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -3 -2

6 StSq2 2.60 -0.16 2.440 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1

7 CSSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

17.71 16.98

Skating Skills 1.00 4.304.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50

Transitions 1.00 3.853.75 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00

Performance 1.00 3.903.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.50

Composition 1.00 3.853.75 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 3.853.50 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75

19.75

22 Haruki Honda

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

6 36.11 16.76 20.35 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+COMBO 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A 3.30 -0.20 3.100 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0

3 CSSp3 2.60 0.21 2.812 0 0 1 0 1 2

4 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 FCSpB 1.60 -0.13 1.47-1 -1 -1 0 -2 0 -1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.601 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 2.70-1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1

19.28 16.76

Skating Skills 1.00 4.253.75 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.75

Transitions 1.00 3.853.75 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25

Performance 1.00 4.104.25 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.50

Composition 1.00 3.954.00 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.204.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50

20.35

Falls:  -1.00

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 1 - 4, 2018

Nagoya
Version:2018.36.1018.647

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Men
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23 Tsumugu KOYAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

OSAKA SKATING CLUB 14 35.43 15.78 19.65 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T<< << 4.70 -1.46 3.24-3 -4 -3 -3 -4 -4 -3

2 CSSp2 2.30 0.14 2.442 1 1 -2 0 1 0

3 2F 1.80 -0.11 1.69-1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1

4 FCSp1 1.90 -0.53 1.37-3 -2 -1 -3 -3 -3 -3

5 2A 3.63 X -0.20 3.43-2 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1

6 StSqB 1.50 -0.09 1.410 -1 0 0 -2 -1 -1

7 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.30 2.20-2 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 -1

18.33 15.78

Skating Skills 1.00 4.103.75 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00

Transitions 1.00 3.753.50 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75

Performance 1.00 3.953.75 4.00 4.50 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.00

Composition 1.00 3.803.50 3.75 4.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.053.75 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.50

19.65

24 YAMADA  RYUSHIN

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

CLUB SOUTHERN CROSS 8 35.15 16.10 20.05 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T<+COMBO < 3.15 -1.58 1.57-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 1 1 0 1 1

3 CSSp3 2.60 0.31 2.912 1 1 0 1 2 1

4 StSq1 1.80 0.04 1.841 0 1 -1 0 0 0

5 2F 1.98 X 0.04 2.021 0 0 0 0 1 0

6 FCSp1 1.90 0.08 1.981 1 1 0 0 0 0

7 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.35 2.150 -1 -1 -2 -3 -1 -2

17.23 16.10

Skating Skills 1.00 4.153.75 4.25 4.75 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25

Transitions 1.00 3.903.75 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.00

Performance 1.00 3.954.00 4.25 4.50 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.75

Composition 1.00 4.004.00 4.00 4.75 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.054.25 4.00 4.50 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.75

20.05

Falls:  -1.00

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 1 - 4, 2018

Nagoya
Version:2018.36.1018.647

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Men
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25 Kenta HIGASHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

7 34.16 13.76 20.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   * Invalid element   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T<+2T < 4.45 -1.58 2.87-5 -3 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A 3.30 -0.66 2.64-3 -3 -1 -3 -2 -1 -1

3 FCSp1 1.90 -0.15 1.750 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0

4 CSSp2 2.30 -0.14 2.161 0 -1 -2 -1 0 -1

5 1F* * 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

6 StSq1 1.80 0.04 1.840 1 0 0 0 0 1

7 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 2.500 0 -1 1 -1 1 0

16.25 13.76

Skating Skills 1.00 4.354.25 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 5.25

Transitions 1.00 3.903.75 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.75

Performance 1.00 4.003.75 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 5.00

Composition 1.00 4.054.00 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 4.104.00 4.50 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.50

20.40

26 Haruki MISHIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

10 33.03 14.38 19.65 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   * Invalid element   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.48 -1.24 1.24-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2T+2T* * 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FCSp1 1.90 -0.04 1.862 0 0 -1 -2 0 0

4 CSSp3 2.60 -0.10 2.501 -1 0 -1 -2 0 0

5 StSq2 2.60 0.05 2.650 0 0 1 0 0 1

6 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.501 0 -1 0 0 0 0

16.36 14.38

Skating Skills 1.00 4.203.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00

Transitions 1.00 3.753.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75

Performance 1.00 3.853.50 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00

Composition 1.00 3.903.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 3.953.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75

19.65

Falls:  -1.00

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 1 - 4, 2018

Nagoya
Version:2018.36.1018.647

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Men
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27 Sora SUZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

4 32.18 14.08 19.10 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2S<<+COMBO << 0.40 -0.20 0.20-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2F 1.80 0.00 1.801 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.713 1 0 1 1 0 0

4 FCSp1 1.90 -0.19 1.710 -1 -1 -1 -2 0 -2

5 2A 3.63 X -1.65 1.98-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 StSq2 2.60 -0.36 2.240 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1

7 CSSp3 2.60 -0.16 2.441 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 0

16.43 14.08

Skating Skills 1.00 4.003.75 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.50

Transitions 1.00 3.603.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.25

Performance 1.00 3.853.75 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.50

Composition 1.00 3.803.50 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.75 4.00 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 3.853.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.50

19.10

Falls:  -1.00

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 1 - 4, 2018

Nagoya
Version:2018.36.1018.647

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Junior Men
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